IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/Corner of Northelitf Road

and Manor Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
11th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4300 Northcliff Road)
¥ CASE NO. 03-542-A
Jane Tscheulin & Paul Tuma

Petitioners g
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Jane Tscheulin and Paul Tuma. The
variance request is for property located at 4300 Northcliff Road in the Glen Arm area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations, to permit accessory structures (swimming pool and tennis court) to be located in the
side and front yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioners® Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for

Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

§3 ¢ file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
B

i welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this
ﬂ day of June, 2003, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations, to permit accessory structures (swimming pool and tennis court) to be located in the
side and front yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
DT

AWRENCE E. SCHMI]

LONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LES:raj




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

June 24, 2003 Fax: 410-887-3468

e

Mr. & Mrs. John P. Watson
4302 Northeliff Road
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

RE:  PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
(4300 Northcliff Road)

Jane Tscheulin & Paul Tuma — Petitioners
Case No. 03-542-A

Dear Mr, & Mrs, Watson:

In response to your letter of June 10, 2003 (received June 12, 2003) concerning the above-captioned
matter, the following comments are offered.

The Petitioners in the instant case sought variance relief from Section 400.1 of the B.C.Z.R., which
requires that any accessory structure (shed, garage, swimming pool, tennis court, etc.) be located in the rear yard
of a property, which is defined by the orientation of the dwelling. The Petitioners propose to locate a swimming
pool and tennis court in the front/side yard of their property.

Pursuant to Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, the owner of a residential property may seek
variance relief without the necessity of a public hearing through a Petition for Administrative Variance. Under
that process, the applicant must conspicuously post a sign on his/her property giving public notice of the relief
being requested for a period of 15 days, during which time, any property owner residing within 1000 feet of the
property can request a public hearing. If no letter of opposition or demand for public hearing is made within
this 15-day posting period, the matter is referred to the Zoning Commissioner’s Office for resolution and a
decision is rendered based upon the documentation contained within the case file. The subject property was
posted from May 25" through June 9™, 2003. Your letter was written after the expiration of the 15-day posting
period, and obviously received after the issuance of my written decision. In that no objection was received
during the posting period and no adverse comments were received from any County reviewing agency, I

granted the relief on June 10, 2003.

As to the concerns raised in your letter, I have reviewed the site plan submitted by the applicants. The
plan does not identify any right-of-way to your property and frankly, I do not understand the specific nature of
your concerns. In any event, you should be advised that the grant of a variance does not in any way impact
individual property rights. Whatever rights may exist under your deed are unaffected by the grant of the

variance for the subject property.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any further questions on the subject.

o
"_‘..-"" _.____,
%4
T

Very truly yours,

— Ty <

LAWRENCE E. SCHM
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County
cC: Ms.dane Scheulin & Mr. Paul Tuma
00 Northeliff Road, Glen Arm, Md. 21157
ase File

Come vistt the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
oh Recycled FPaper
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_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

June 10, 2003

Ms. June Tscheulin

Mr. Paul Tuma

4300 Northeliff Road

Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-542-A
Property: 4300 Northcliff Road

Dear Ms. Tscheulin & Mr, Tuma:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

o AR

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES:raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

|
Printed with Soybaan Ink
on Recycled Papear

——
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /220 Aé%%ﬂxﬁ A Glow sert D 20057
which is presently zoned VAR

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, fegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /0 . 4 RARC 2R -

7; Fon it gV #Llesson 5/7{475/0@53:5 /f’W/M /,,,,,7 //épdy el Taiens
ﬁa*wzf) fo bo Locgted 140 The Sigle wud RovT )7//%/;,(, Jret o) /Z:E’
Kc 7&’//%// Aetre Yorad

ﬂf;the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot ithis petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner{s):

_ e 7;(' é sl
Name - Type or Print Name - Type nm -

| B (::s.., -‘-;_a* . =. - E‘- é:,, """__..PK""'-N-,. . N
Signature Signature 1\) o

- _ ﬁ/& L T vmt
Adqress Telephone No. ameﬁpe or Print
Cityl i State Zip Code Signature % o

. Y300 Now Mebed® LA s 7172

Address Telephone No.

Attorney For Petitioner:

Lobw 7P D /257
Nanje - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Sigr!aature
R
:; émj'rpanf Name
Co hdq}ess ) Telephone No. Address Telephone No
b .
ity ; State Zip Code City State Zip Code
- . A/Lublg:Hearing having been fm'#;lally demandﬁ andﬁfmﬁ to be required, it is nrdarﬁed by tii Zunir-Tg Cun?issinﬁir of E;Itimu; Cnur;fTT
H day of __. \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
Is of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

o8

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty

*’1 ENO., O3-542 -4 Reviewed By JRF. Date S/ 2% a3
o . % — -
-} REV 19725101 Estimated Posting Date S/2v/0D -
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

ty, as

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

bl KA

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at o
ress
(olod  HAH] 9w A /057
| ty State Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
N Mg/
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That t knowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

he Affiant(s)
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

-—-u‘\“"«.\
~. ! #_,..---"'-'
\\ P Yot \ —
Signatute

Signature/” ] ‘)

?ZEZ;LE Jechelia)

Name - Type or Print

L g

ame - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this [3 s day of |/ ) ]a %g 200 3, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, personélly appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified o me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

)

SR

X J My Comimission Expires June 1, 2005

My Commission Expires

§
§
REV 10/25/01 |
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduted in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁ 7— 0 /%)M% /A’f 7 / //

Address
E&éw W/ 174 HHD Z/05
ity State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant{(s) ackno eatgé(‘:« t it a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

T —— e . i -
- pa L "““Lh“} Y . @
Signature { >, Sitinature

et L -

Name - Type m"gr—i_ni /U’é 7(;6 MZ (7= fWL 72/_/3/{)?
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ./ 5 % day of M . 2005 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

Wwa:
M

My Commission Expires _ My Commission Expires Juns 1, 2005

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Pub |

REV 10/25/01 [ oacrimone counry}

MARYLAND
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Glews Wil
for the property located at ?:3220 i/(zé &(JZ//; ¥ K 1/ ¢y 2(0577
which is presently zoned A5~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /¢ | Pzl

/2 /@fa‘wx/ o 7eL e?ffﬁ’/y/ ] TH e /éﬁff o / j&//ﬁﬁ//ﬁj y, Y4 /f:(/ ﬁﬂ#ﬁ)
o lo /o vistry w Tl el el PR //ﬁe// T Liew & T4

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form:.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

[/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s}) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
] | THE T3 M/l
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print s "y
~ “‘M S T
Signature N - Signatyfe \>
%5’2'-‘-"” L. Tt

Address Telephone No. Nam% :
City o State Zip Code Signdture

Attorney For Petitioner: 22 4491/?/ l )i /7 /ff/ é//«-// 7 f7 /2
Address Telephone No
cov M) 2057

Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

B Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

. - = m- » ———— ; " l—-——-l-l'll-l._-.-—
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning

regulations of Baltimare County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O3-S 4R~ A Reviewed By TR Date S/ /"'( &G

L O T

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date SZ 9*5*/ O3




EXAMPLE 3 -Q)ning Description~

3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help you with the description - DO _NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the

following form:

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR __ /300  NORTHILIFE RD .

(address)
Beginning at a point on the X2 R 74+ B side of
(north, south, east or west)
NORTH<L(FF _RD which is o'
(name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width})
—
wide at the distance of /S q LEAST __ofthe
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street  MAN IR~ R
(name of street)

which is S9J _ ~ wide. *Being Lot # /
(number of feet of right-of-way width)

Block _—__, Section # —_in the subdivision of __Shearborne Prop.
(name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baitimore County Flat Book # e  Folio#

containing >5-39 =  Alsoknownas 7300 NORTHILIFE R/,
(square feet or acres) (property address)

and located in the ! ( Election District, 3 Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber _, Folio __" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the

correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18 gLfZ/
27'03"E.87.2 ft., S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15

22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.
13-
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- CERTIFICATE OF*OSTI_NG .

RE: CaseNo.: OR3-3547-A

L -y

Petitioner/Developer:
F/.ﬂ- e 7 &2/ 43 33/
TANE [ CiteZete tA)

— e

Date of Hearing/Closing: ¢/ [&

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, MD 21204

Attention:* Ms. Recry Ham—
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

| 4 oo l\lc:uzmczgufﬁ Reao o

- - N Tl -k sl el ey

The sign(s) were posted on | -3 Z 3 /6?:3
( Month, Day, Year)
 Cnsg# O3- 542~ A ‘ Sincerely,

4/_{«»//& % | s/25/03

" (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

_g*_cHn:eQ E. fMHorrr an

(Printed Name)
= G4 Letiweoor Lok
g Add
- - "PUBLIC NEARING 7~ (Address)
i _wﬁﬁﬁnm%wm — F’ﬂ"’“_s o, Mo 21047

~(City, State, Zip Code)
_.( é-\CD_ &77-31) Z--Z.—_.

(Telephone Number)

- 4-Rco K72 Ce s mr JCeod 0>
s e S /ts /o3

| ZpasEsPE spestes




DALTIMURE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

r
-

LZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Casé’e Number 03-| S5 H 2 -A Address “300 N RTH i~ RD
~
Contact Person: JuN R FL'—“RNF‘-‘\N > O Fhone Number: 410-887-3391
i Planng: Please Print Your Name
Fi]irﬁg Date: & (-3 Posting Date: 5-25-03 Closing Date: (- @“O\S

Anyﬁ contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number

1. POSTING/CQOST: The petiioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved st (on the
reverse side of this formi and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above It should remain there through the closing
date

2.+ DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
' a formal request for a public hearning Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date

3+ ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
- commissioner. He may- (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearnng. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearng. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4+ POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a puolic hearing
(whether due to a neighoor's fermal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner). notificatcn will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of :ne hearng date. time and lccation. As when the sign was onginally
posted, cerufication of th s change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forvarded to
this office

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-{ 542 | -z Address 4300 NSRTH CLIFF RD
Petiftoners Name AFaLc Tum A j‘ TJanves TSCHE G Ll Telephone 410 -1 7-77 72

Posting Date: 5 -28~03 Closing Date: &G~ ©-QZ

Wording for Sign. To Permit_an cCEISOry stroc®red  CSwimm, e pgg/ anof
?‘efinfw‘_? CCJUP'?‘) o be [focateod n the sicks oadd Lrein# ‘}/‘E;r"[;( o fe
_,_gj@ LAC';" f'eé‘?’*-_,)!f& Q(’ reas ‘;/Gr"'o/_

|

|

! 'NCAH - Rensed 5,28/C0

BALTIMCRE CCUMT JEPARTVEMT OF PERMITS AMND ZEVELCPMENT MANAGEMENT

e



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baitimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising This advertising Is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

~ OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

i _ _ b - L ki

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number 542 - A

betitoner:_J Al T T / THtle 7 Schisvlin/
Address or Location: &30 4//%/%@4,/5}5 /\/// /2 W/ﬁ WP Z2/05 77

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO
Name: vl TTwg

Address. U220 Noon 74 2t Aosed
Lol HHH MDD D5 T

Telephone Number: é{/é) HNT 772
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

June 9, 2003

Paul Tuma

Jane Tscheulin
4300 Northcliff Road
Glen Arm, MD 21057

Dear Mr. Tuma and Ms. Tscheulin:
RE: Case Number: 03-542-A, 4300 Northcliff Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 14, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. «

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

" o
? i’ ) ﬂ: oty
¢ .

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinied with Soybean Ink
an Hecycled Papet



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Bulilding, Room 111 June 3, 2002

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: May 18, 2003

Ttem No. : 532-536, 538@

Dear Ms., Hart:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS—1102F

cc: File

Q{j:; Printod wih Soyboan ik Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Paper
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Date: 527823

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. <4 2 ) R
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a otate roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 ddl

//*"'" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free pumber is
Maryland Relay Serwnice for Impaired Henring or Speech 1,800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 2, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 3—54i, 3-556 and 03-557
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: M QM.-.\\-—
Section Chief: ﬁ/}ﬂ?ﬂ ﬁ@/
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Maryland Department of Planning
Michael S. Skeele Forence £ Burian
l.ﬁ. f,r; Sl o Dcpr:fy ..i’l:'rn"fan;

May 19, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Balttimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Oftice Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: i_}Z’ﬁHi’ﬂ r Advisory Committee Agenda 05/27/03 re: case numbers 03-532-X, 03-533-A, 03-
-234=SPH, 03-535-A, 03-536-SPH. 03-537-XA, 03-538-A, 03-539-A, 03-540-A, 03-541-A
( 03-542-A, 03-543-X

.'-IL,_-'-.-JI

Dear Ms. Hart:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 05/19/03.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank ydu tor your cooperation it this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer 1f you have any questions.

Sincerely,

_,:,"";E"";/";" Lo b E“"".E {-;47‘:?
James R. Gatto
Manager

Metropolitan Planning
Planning Services

cc:  Mike Nortrup

2001 Wost Proston Street 5 Sutbe 1101 Buftunore, llﬂln;!amf o i /T [
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